Series 194
Thermistor Sensing Temperature Controller With Remote
Indicating Meter Option
FEATURES
• Relay or Triac outputs
• Output to drive Solid State Relay
• Lead Break Protection
• 120, 208, 240 VAC Field Selectable Inputs

If you need more information on this product, or if you have a question, contact
KIDDE-FENWAL, INC., Ashland, MA 01721   (508) 881-2000.
HOW TO ORDER CONTROLLERS
Order a Series 194 Controller by catalog number specifying type of controller, output, setpoint adjustment, and
enclosure. Also specify the temperature range by selecting a dial from Table 2.
Part No. 19 -   4     X   4   X   X   X  -  X  0  0
HOW  TO ORDER REMOTE INDICATING METERS
Order a remote indicating meter for a Series 194 Controller by catalog number as follows:
Temperature Range Catalog Number
0 to 212˚F (-15 to +100˚C) 19-450032-100
100 to 375˚F (40 to 190˚C) 19-450033-100
150 to 525˚F (70 to 270˚C) 19-450034-100
Notes:
1. For maximum accuracy when ordering a Series 194 Controller and Remote Indicating Meter, specify Modification
19-992033-00X and advise probe catalog number.
2. Specify all components (controller, dial, remote indicating meter, and thermistor probe) in a Series 194 system
separately.
Example:19-404205-100 controller with 06-231010-004 dial, 28-232103-305 probe, and 19-450034-100 remote
indicating meter.
TYPE
0= Proportioning
2= On/Off
SET POINT ADJUSTMENT
5= Local
7= Remote
ENCLOSURE
100= Without
200= With*OUTPUT
00=Relay, SPDT
01= DPDT
07= Output to Drive SSR**
Relay
For Matched
or
Noncalibrated
Probes
Part Number
0 to 200˚F
0 to 220˚F
100 to 375˚F
100 to 375˚F
150 to 525˚F
-70 to +50˚F
-10 to +100˚F
40 to 190˚F
70 to 270˚F
06-231013-002
–

Series 195  7/11/2000  6:34 AM  Page 2 CP Scan#1:Desktop Folder:hold:950 Catalog:Series 195.job:
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc.-230 Ryan Way, South San Francisco, CA 94080-6370-Main Office: (650) 588-9200-Outside Local Area: (800) 258-9200-www.stevenengineering.com
HOW TO ORDER
1. Specify controller quantity Example
2. Specify controller catalog number per Table 1. 500 19-524007-200 06-231013-076
3. Specify dial part number per Table 2. (qty) (catalog number) (dial part number)
4. Specify thermistor probe quantity 500 28-230103-302
5. Specify thermistor probe per Table 3. (qty) (probe part number)
Output
Mounting
Relay 19-524007-100 19-524007-200
Standoff Snap track
Temperature
Range
Probe
Length
(in.)
Cartridge Probe Coupling Head Probe
Noncalibrated
Probe
Precision Low
Temp. Assembly
Noncalibrated
Probe
Precision Low
Temp. Assembly
25 to 175˚F
–
–
–
–
28-432106-304
28-430106-304
28-430103-313
28-430106-313
–
–
–
–
28-432806-304
28-430806-304
28-430803-313
28-430806-313
28-230103-302
28-230106-302
28-230103-305
28-230106-305
–
–
–
–
28-230803-302
28-230806-302
28-230803-305
28-230806-305
–
–
–
–
75 to 270˚F
125 to 350˚F
200 to 450˚F
3
1 1/2
3
1 1/2
3
1 1/2
3
Mounting
25 to 175˚F
75 to 270˚F
125 to 350˚F

with the set point displayed as default, rather than the
process temperature.  These models are identified by
their part number. Consult part number configuration
on back page to determine model.  The functional
operation is the same as the standard model, except
for the following:
1. To temporarily display the process temperature,
depress the UP and DOWN buttons simultaneously.
Once ºF (or ºC) is displayed, release the buttons. The
temperature value is displayed for thirty-seconds then
the display reverts automatically to the set point value.
Program Retention Jumper
The Series 59 has a jumper JP10 (see Figure 4) that
allows the user to make changes to the control settings.
The control is shipped with the jumper on pins 1 and 2
to prevent unintended changes to the factory default
settings. With the jumper in this position, the user can
view either the setpoint or process temperature and can
only change the setpoint.  The jumper must be either
removed or placed on pins 2 and 3 before other control
parameters can be viewed or altered.
Function Value Retention and Factory Defaults
1. All settings are stored in memory and are retained
indefinitely during power interruptions.
2. At power-up, the stored values are reinstated.
3. When an Operator changes a value, all values are
reinstated.
4. The controller is shipped with the set point to OFF,
the set point offset at 2ºF (1ºC), the on/off differential
at 4ºF (2ºC) and the temperature offset at 0ºF
(0ºC).  Other values can be pre-loaded to meet
specific customer requirements.
5. Operator must select a setpoint to enable control.
Sensor Failure (Lead Break Detection)
The controller de-energizes the output relay or SSR dri-
ver whenever it detects a failed sensor. The controller
then displays Prb to indicate there is a probe or tempera-
ture sensor problem.
Mounting
Four plastic standoffs with clearance holes for 6-32
screws or studs are provided for mounting the controller
to the backside of a panel. Refer to Figure 1 for the
mounting dimensions.
! WARNING: ESD sensitive equipment.
Severe damage to the controller may result
from Electrostatic Discharge Voltage levels.
Personnel must be properly grounded when
handling controllers.
www.fenwalcontrols.com 1-800-FENWAL-1 Series 59, Microprocessor-based Temperature Controller Page 3
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc.-230 Ryan Way, South San Francisco, CA 94080-6370-Main Office: (650) 588-9200-Outside Local Area: (800) 258-9200-www.stevenengineering.com
WIRING INFORMATION
FIGURE 1
FIGURE 2: Thermistor, Solid-State
CONTROL DIMENSIONS
Page 4 Series 59, Microprocessor-based Temperature Controller 1-800-FENWAL-1 www.fenwalcontrols.com
0.150 DIA FOR 6-32
SCREWS ON STUDS,
4 PLACES
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc.-230 Ryan Way, South San Francisco, CA 94080-6370-Main Office: (650) 588-9200-Outside Local Area: (800) 258-9200-www.stevenengineering.com
WIRING INFORMATION continued
FIGURE 3: Thermocouple
FIGURE 4: Parameter Lock Jumper and Optional Alarm Driver
FIGURE 5: Optional External Switch
www.fenwalcontrols.com 1-800-FENWAL-1 Series 59, Microprocessor-based Temperature Controller Page 5